Welcome to Redditch Borough Council’s Voluntary & Community Sector
Grant Funding Programme for 2021 / 2022

Grants awarded

Main Grant Pot - VCS groups can bid for funding from £500 up to £7,500 to help with their core costs or
to support them to deliver great community projects and activities. This year the Council ringfenced
£5,000 of this funding to create a separate 'Mental Health and Wellbeing' pot. VCS groups could bid for
between £500 to £5k to help them deliver specific projects to support those Redditch residents who have
suffered from mental health and wellbeing issues or increased mental health and wellbeing issues as a

direct result of the Coronavirus pandemic.

Round 1

Group / Organisation
The Old Needle Works Foundation

Redditch Nightstop

Bromsgrove and Redditch Network (BARN)
ISOC UK CIC

Redditch Local History Museum

Where Next Association

Sandycroft

Mental Health and Wellbeing Pot

Group / Organisation
YMCA Worcester

Round 2

Group / Organisation

Carers Careline

BENS Youth & Community Groups
The Old Needlework Foundation
Relate Worcestershire

Redditch Wheels Project

Mental Health and Wellbeing Pot

Group / Organisation

Disability Support Project

Project

Problem Solving Parents

Safe Accommodation & Support

Project
Volunteer Centre Redditch
Core Costs
Set Up Costs
Bulbs, Plants and seeds

Core Costs

Project

Mental Health Champions

Project

Carers Careline
BENS Groups
Media and Marketing Project
Counselling Services

Skatepark Transformation

Project
DSP Mental Health Project

Grant Award
£5,745

£7,500

£7,171
£3,000
£3,000
£2,000

£6,500

Grant Award
£5,000

Grant Award
£7,500

£6,750
£5,640
£3,000

£5,500

Grant Award
£5,000



