Welcome to Redditch Borough Council's Voluntary & Community Sector Grant Funding Programme for 2021 / 2022

Grants awarded

Main Grant Pot - VCS groups can bid for funding from £500 up to £7,500 to help with their core costs or to support them to deliver great community projects and activities. This year the Council ringfenced £5,000 of this funding to create a separate 'Mental Health and Wellbeing' pot. VCS groups could bid for between £500 to £5k to help them deliver specific projects to support those Redditch residents who have suffered from mental health and wellbeing issues or increased mental health and wellbeing issues as a direct result of the Coronavirus pandemic.

Round 1

Group / Organisation	Project	Grant Award
The Old Needle Works Foundation	Problem Solving Parents	£5,745
Redditch Nightstop	Safe Accommodation & Support Project	£7,500
Bromsgrove and Redditch Network (BARN)	Volunteer Centre Redditch	£7,171
ISOC UK CIC	Core Costs	£3,000
Redditch Local History Museum	Set Up Costs	£3,000
Where Next Association	Bulbs, Plants and seeds	£2,000
Sandycroft	Core Costs	£6,500

Mental Health and Wellbeing Pot

Group / Organisation	Project	Grant Award
YMCA Worcester	Mental Health Champions	£5,000

Round 2

Group / Organisation	Project	Grant Award
Carers Careline	Carers Careline	£7,500
BENS Youth & Community Groups	BENS Groups	£6,750
The Old Needlework Foundation	Media and Marketing Project	£5,640
Relate Worcestershire	Counselling Services	£3,000
Redditch Wheels Project	Skatepark Transformation	£5,500

Mental Health and Wellbeing Pot

Group / Organisation	Project	Grant Award
Disability Support Project	DSP Mental Health Project	£5,000